

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 13391

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2010 in CRLR No.
2226/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JOGINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

CRLMP No. 13391 (With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 21/06/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Shamsheri, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the quantum of sentence.
In the meanwhile, the petitioner shall be released on
bail to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master